
1 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

Age when first menstrual period occurred 

RHQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 219 6.23 219 6.23 

0 78 2.22 297 8.44 

8 12 0.34 309 8.79 

9 70 1.99 379 10.78 

10 203 5.77 582 16.55 

11 471 13.39 1053 29.94 

12 869 24.71 1922 54.65 

13 762 21.67 2684 76.32 

14 354 10.07 3038 86.38 

15 206 5.86 3244 92.24 

16 109 3.10 3353 95.34 

17 23 0.65 3376 95.99 

18 12 0.34 3388 96.33 

19 1 0.03 3389 96.36 

20 1 0.03 3390 96.39 

999 : Don't know 127 3.61 3517 100.00 



2 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

Age range at first menstrual period 

RHQ020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3390 96.39 3390 96.39 

1 : Younger than 10, 2 0.06 3392 96.45 

2 : 10 to 12, 44 1.25 3436 97.70 

3 : 13 to 15, or 67 1.91 3503 99.60 

4 : 16 or older? 8 0.23 3511 99.83 

9 : Don't know 6 0.17 3517 100.00 



3 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

Had regular periods in past 12 months 

RHQ030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 297 8.44 297 8.44 

1 : Yes 1315 37.39 1612 45.83 

2 : No 1905 54.17 3517 100.00 



4 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

Reason not having regular periods 

RHQ040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1612 45.83 1612 45.83 

1 : Pregnant now 253 7.19 1865 53.03 

2 : Breast feeding 9 0.26 1874 53.28 

3 : Pregnant in past �year 96 2.73 1970 56.01 

4 : Periods usually irregular 229 6.51 2199 62.52 

5 �: Going-gone through menopause 991 28.18 3190 90.70 

6 : Medical conditions-treatments 294 8.36 3484 99.06 

99 : Don't know 33 0.94 3517 100.00 



5 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

When did SP have last period? 

RHQ050 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1973 56.10 1973 56.10 

1 : Having it now 84 2.39 2057 58.49 

2 : Less than 2 months ago 264 7.51 2321 65.99 

3 : 3 - 5 months ago 54 1.54 2375 67.53 

4 : 6 - 8 months ago 18 0.51 2393 68.04 

5 : 9 - 11 months ago 14 0.40 2407 68.44 

6 : 12 or more months ago 1108 31.50 3515 99.94 

99 : Don't know 2 0.06 3517 100.00 



6 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

Age at last menstrual period 

RHQ060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2409 68.50 2409 68.50 

10 to 71 997 28.35 3406 96.84 

999 : Don't know 111 3.16 3517 100.00 



7 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

Age range at last menstrual period 

RHQ070 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3406 96.84 3406 96.84 

1 : Younger than 30 1 0.03 3407 96.87 

2 : 30 to 34 2 0.06 3409 96.93 

3 : 35 to 39 6 0.17 3415 97.10 

4 : 40 to 44 25 0.71 3440 97.81 

5 : 45 to 49 24 0.68 3464 98.49 

6 : 50 to 54, or 32 0.91 3496 99.40 

7 : 55 or older? 10 0.28 3506 99.69 

77 : Refused 1 0.03 3507 99.72 

99 : Don't know 10 0.28 3517 100.00 



8 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

Days since last period 

RHD080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1885 53.60 1885 53.60 

0 to 364 1593 45.29 3478 98.89 

999 : Don't know 39 1.11 3517 100.00 



9 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ.XPT) 

Revised September 2004 

Menstrual cycle regularity/last 5 years 

RHQ090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3076 87.46 3076 87.46 

1 : More regular, 40 1.14 3116 88.60 

2 : Less regular, or 138 3.92 3254 92.52 

3 : About the same? 263 7.48 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 10 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Menstrual bleeding rate/last 5 years 

RHQ100 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3076 87.46 3076 87.46 

1 : Heavier, 134 3.81 3210 91.27 

2 : Lighter, or 79 2.25 3289 93.52 

3 : About the same? 221 6.28 3510 99.80 

9 : Don't know 7 0.20 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 11 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Hot flashes, night sweats/last 6 mos? 

RHQ110 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3076 87.46 3076 87.46 

1 : Yes 169 4.81 3245 92.27 

2 : �No 267 7.59 3512 99.86 

9 : Don't know 5 0.14 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 12 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Monthly frequency of hot flashes 

RHD120 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3348 95.19 3348 95.19 

0 2 0.06 3350 95.25 

1 28 0.80 3378 96.05 

2 21 0.60 3399 96.64 

3 16 0.45 3415 97.10 

4 16 0.45 3431 97.55 

5 5 0.14 3436 97.70 

6 3 0.09 3439 97.78 

7 1 0.03 3440 97.81 

8 1 0.03 3441 97.84 

9 17 0.48 3458 98.32 

13 15 0.43 3473 98.75 

17 3 0.09 3476 98.83 

20 2 0.06 3478 98.89 

22 1 0.03 3479 98.92 

30 16 0.45 3495 99.37 

52 1 0.03 3496 99.40 

61 6 0.17 3502 99.57 

91 8 0.23 3510 99.80 

122 3 0.09 3513 99.89 

152 2 0.06 3515 99.94 

304 1 0.03 3516 99.97 

9999 : Don't know 1 0.03 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 13 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Ever been pregnant? 

RHD130 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 298 8.47 298 8.47 

1 : Yes 2096 59.60 2394 68.07 

2 : No 1123 31.93 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 14 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Think that you are pregnant now? 

RHQ140 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2730 77.62 2730 77.62 

1 : Yes 264 7.51 2994 85.13 

2 : �No 514 14.61 3508 99.74 

9 : Don't know 9 0.26 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 15 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

What month of pregnancy are you in? 

RHQ150 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3253 92.49 3253 92.49 

1 3 0.09 3256 92.58 

2 14 0.40 3270 92.98 

3 23 0.65 3293 93.63 

4 34 0.97 3327 94.60 

5 43 1.22 3370 95.82 

6 39 1.11 3409 96.93 

7 38 1.08 3447 98.01 

8 46 1.31 3493 99.32 

9 21 0.60 3514 99.91 

10 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

99 : Don't know 2 0.06 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 16 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

How many �times have been pregnant? 

RHQ160 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1421 40.40 1421 40.40 

1 386 10.98 1807 51.38 

2 412 11.71 2219 63.09 

3 448 12.74 2667 75.83 

4 306 8.70 2973 84.53 

5 191 5.43 3164 89.96 

6 117 3.33 3281 93.29 

7 78 2.22 3359 95.51 

8 56 1.59 3415 97.10 

9 24 0.68 3439 97.78 

10 26 0.74 3465 98.52 

11 15 0.43 3480 98.95 

12 12 0.34 3492 99.29 

13 5 0.14 3497 99.43 

14 4 0.11 3501 99.55 

15 4 0.11 3505 99.66 

16 3 0.09 3508 99.74 

18 1 0.03 3509 99.77 

20 1 0.03 3510 99.80 

23 1 0.03 3511 99.83 

35 1 0.03 3512 99.86 

42 1 0.03 3513 99.89 

55 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

77 : Refused 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

99 : Don't know 2 0.06 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 17 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

# pregnancies resulting in live births 

RHD170 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1512 42.99 1512 42.99 

0 133 3.78 1645 46.77 

1 419 11.91 2064 58.69 

2 493 14.02 2557 72.70 

3 392 11.15 2949 83.85 

4 225 6.40 3174 90.25 

5 135 3.84 3309 94.09 

6 78 2.22 3387 96.30 

7 47 1.34 3434 97.64 

8 24 0.68 3458 98.32 

9 14 0.40 3472 98.72 

10 19 0.54 3491 99.26 

11 : 11 or More 25 0.71 3516 99.97 

77 : Refused 1 0.03 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 18 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age at first live birth 

RHQ180 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2065 58.71 2065 58.71 

13 7 0.20 2072 58.91 

14 11 0.31 2083 59.23 

15 43 1.22 2126 60.45 

16 103 2.93 2229 63.38 

17 106 3.01 2335 66.39 

18 163 4.63 2498 71.03 

19 151 4.29 2649 75.32 

20 146 4.15 2795 79.47 

21 154 4.38 2949 83.85 

22 119 3.38 3068 87.23 

23 82 2.33 3150 89.56 

24 74 2.10 3224 91.67 

25 55 1.56 3279 93.23 

26 56 1.59 3335 94.83 

27 36 1.02 3371 95.85 

28 28 0.80 3399 96.64 

29 21 0.60 3420 97.24 

30 27 0.77 3447 98.01 

31 16 0.45 3463 98.46 

32 12 0.34 3475 98.81 

33 13 0.37 3488 99.18 

34 9 0.26 3497 99.43 

35 4 0.11 3501 99.55 

36 4 0.11 3505 99.66 

37 2 0.06 3507 99.72 

38 3 0.09 3510 99.80 

41 1 0.03 3511 99.83 

999 : Don't know 6 0.17 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 19 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age at last live birth 

RHQ190 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1646 46.80 1646 46.80 

11 1 0.03 1647 46.83 

13 1 0.03 1648 46.86 

14 3 0.09 1651 46.94 

15 13 0.37 1664 47.31 

16 22 0.63 1686 47.94 

17 35 1.00 1721 48.93 

18 56 1.59 1777 50.53 

19 59 1.68 1836 52.20 

20 56 1.59 1892 53.80 

21 70 1.99 1962 55.79 

22 79 2.25 2041 58.03 

23 100 2.84 2141 60.88 

24 85 2.42 2226 63.29 

25 90 2.56 2316 65.85 

26 99 2.81 2415 68.67 

27 105 2.99 2520 71.65 

28 90 2.56 2610 74.21 

29 88 2.50 2698 76.71 

30 111 3.16 2809 79.87 

31 68 1.93 2877 81.80 

32 105 2.99 2982 84.79 

33 59 1.68 3041 86.47 

34 68 1.93 3109 88.40 

35 78 2.22 3187 90.62 

36 69 1.96 3256 92.58 

37 42 1.19 3298 93.77 

38 45 1.28 3343 95.05 

39 45 1.28 3388 96.33 

40 33 0.94 3421 97.27 

41 19 0.54 3440 97.81 

42 22 0.63 3462 98.44 

43 8 0.23 3470 98.66 

44 6 0.17 3476 98.83 

45 16 0.45 3492 99.29 

46 3 0.09 3495 99.37 

47 3 0.09 3498 99.46 

48 4 0.11 3502 99.57 

50 1 0.03 3503 99.60 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 20 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age at last live birth 

RHQ190 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

53 1 0.03 3504 99.63 

57 1 0.03 3505 99.66 

999 : �Don't know 12 0.34 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 21 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Now breastfeeding a child? 

RHQ200 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3310 94.11 3310 94.11 

1 : Yes 43 1.22 3353 95.34 

2 : No 164 4.66 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 22 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Breastfed any of your children? 

RHQ210 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1689 48.02 1689 48.02 

1 : Yes 1047 29.77 2736 77.79 

2 : No 781 22.21 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 23 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

# of children breastfed at least 1 month 

RHD230 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2427 69.01 2427 69.01 

0 69 1.96 2496 70.97 

1 375 10.66 2871 81.63 

2 252 7.17 3123 88.80 

3 161 4.58 3284 93.38 

4 93 2.64 3377 96.02 

5 48 1.36 3425 97.38 

6 32 0.91 3457 98.29 

7 26 0.74 3483 99.03 

8 6 0.17 3489 99.20 

9 6 0.17 3495 99.37 

10 10 0.28 3505 99.66 

11 8 0.23 3513 99.89 

12 2 0.06 3515 99.94 

13 2 0.06 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 24 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - job/schedule 

RHQ240A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3398 96.62 3398 96.62 

10 : Job-scheduling difficulties 119 3.38 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 25 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - mother's phys/med 

RHQ240B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3090 87.86 3090 87.86 

11 : Mother's physical-medical difficulties 427 12.14 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 26 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - child's phys/med 

RHQ240C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3374 95.93 3374 95.93 

12 : Child's physical-medical difficulties 143 4.07 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 27 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - preferred bottle 

RHQ240D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2981 84.76 2981 84.76 

13 : Preferred bottle feeding 536 15.24 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 28 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - didn't know how 

RHQ240E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3470 98.66 3470 98.66 

14 : Didn't know how to breast-feed 47 1.34 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 29 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - other 

RHQ240F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3476 98.83 3476 98.83 

15 : Other reasons 41 1.17 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 30 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Any child weight <5.5 lbs at birth? 

RHQ250 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1646 46.80 1646 46.80 

1 : Yes 231 6.57 1877 53.37 

2 : �No 1629 46.32 3506 99.69 

9 : Don't know 11 0.31 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 31 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

# children weighing <5.5 lbs at birth? 

RHQ260 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3286 93.43 3286 93.43 

1 182 5.17 3468 98.61 

2 39 1.11 3507 99.72 

3 5 0.14 3512 99.86 

4 4 0.11 3516 99.97 

6 1 0.03 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 32 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Number of children born preterm 

RHD270 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3286 93.43 3286 93.43 

0 82 2.33 3368 95.76 

1 121 3.44 3489 99.20 

2 23 0.65 3512 99.86 

3 2 0.06 3514 99.91 

4 3 0.09 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 33 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Had a hysterectomy? 

RHD280 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2025 57.58 2025 57.58 

1 : Yes 513 14.59 2538 72.16 

2 : No 976 27.75 3514 99.91 

9 : Don't know 3 0.09 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 34 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age when had hysterectomy 

RHQ290 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3004 85.41 3004 85.41 

15 to 81 502 14.27 3506 99.69 

999 : Don't know 11 0.31 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 35 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Had at least one ovary removed? 

RHQ300 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1321 37.56 1321 37.56 

1 : Yes 343 9.75 1664 47.31 

2 : �No 1823 51.83 3487 99.15 

9 : Don't know 30 0.85 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 36 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Were both ovaries removed or only one? 

RHQ310 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3174 90.25 3174 90.25 

1 : Both 239 6.80 3413 97.04 

2 �: One 100 2.84 3513 99.89 

9 : Don't know 4 0.11 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 37 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Both ovaries removed at same time? 

RHQ320 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3278 93.20 3278 93.20 

1 : Same time 218 6.20 3496 99.40 

2 : Different times 21 0.60 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 38 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age when first/both ovaries removed 

RHQ330 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3199 90.96 3199 90.96 

15 to 81 312 8.87 3511 99.83 

999 : Don't know 6 0.17 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 39 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age when second ovary removed 

RHQ340 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3496 99.40 3496 99.40 

26 1 0.03 3497 99.43 

29 2 0.06 3499 99.49 

30 1 0.03 3500 99.52 

33 2 0.06 3502 99.57 

34 1 0.03 3503 99.60 

36 1 0.03 3504 99.63 

39 1 0.03 3505 99.66 

40 3 0.09 3508 99.74 

41 1 0.03 3509 99.77 

42 1 0.03 3510 99.80 

44 1 0.03 3511 99.83 

50 1 0.03 3512 99.86 

51 1 0.03 3513 99.89 

56 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

63 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

65 1 0.03 3516 99.97 

67 1 0.03 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 40 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Fallopian tubes ever cut/tied/removed 

RHD350 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1321 37.56 1321 37.56 

1 : Yes 513 14.59 1834 52.15 

2 : �No 1671 47.51 3505 99.66 

9 : Don't know 12 0.34 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 41 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Told by doctor had endometriosis? 

RHQ360 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2188 62.21 2188 62.21 

1 : Yes 84 2.39 2272 64.60 

2 : No 1241 35.29 3513 99.89 

9 : Don't know 4 0.11 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 42 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age when first told had endometriosis 

RHQ370 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3433 97.61 3433 97.61 

13 1 0.03 3434 97.64 

15 1 0.03 3435 97.67 

16 2 0.06 3437 97.73 

18 2 0.06 3439 97.78 

19 4 0.11 3443 97.90 

20 6 0.17 3449 98.07 

21 2 0.06 3451 98.12 

22 5 0.14 3456 98.27 

23 4 0.11 3460 98.38 

24 2 0.06 3462 98.44 

25 2 0.06 3464 98.49 

26 1 0.03 3465 98.52 

27 4 0.11 3469 98.64 

28 4 0.11 3473 98.75 

29 5 0.14 3478 98.89 

30 4 0.11 3482 99.00 

31 5 0.14 3487 99.15 

32 8 0.23 3495 99.37 

33 4 0.11 3499 99.49 

34 2 0.06 3501 99.55 

35 1 0.03 3502 99.57 

36 1 0.03 3503 99.60 

39 4 0.11 3507 99.72 

40 3 0.09 3510 99.80 

41 1 0.03 3511 99.83 

43 1 0.03 3512 99.86 

45 1 0.03 3513 99.89 

46 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

47 2 0.06 3516 99.97 

999 : Don't know 1 0.03 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 43 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Told by doctor had uterine fibroids? 

RHQ380 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2188 62.21 2188 62.21 

1 : Yes 165 4.69 2353 66.90 

2 : �No 1156 32.87 3509 99.77 

9 : Don't know 8 0.23 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 44 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age when first told had uterine fibroids 

RHQ390 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3352 95.31 3352 95.31 

17 1 0.03 3353 95.34 

18 2 0.06 3355 95.39 

19 2 0.06 3357 95.45 

20 3 0.09 3360 95.54 

21 5 0.14 3365 95.68 

22 1 0.03 3366 95.71 

23 2 0.06 3368 95.76 

24 5 0.14 3373 95.91 

25 6 0.17 3379 96.08 

26 6 0.17 3385 96.25 

27 3 0.09 3388 96.33 

28 6 0.17 3394 96.50 

29 8 0.23 3402 96.73 

30 6 0.17 3408 96.90 

31 7 0.20 3415 97.10 

32 9 0.26 3424 97.36 

33 7 0.20 3431 97.55 

34 2 0.06 3433 97.61 

35 10 0.28 3443 97.90 

36 6 0.17 3449 98.07 

37 3 0.09 3452 98.15 

38 9 0.26 3461 98.41 

39 11 0.31 3472 98.72 

40 7 0.20 3479 98.92 

41 4 0.11 3483 99.03 

42 4 0.11 3487 99.15 

43 6 0.17 3493 99.32 

44 1 0.03 3494 99.35 

45 6 0.17 3500 99.52 

46 3 0.09 3503 99.60 

47 1 0.03 3504 99.63 

49 3 0.09 3507 99.72 

50 3 0.09 3510 99.80 

51 2 0.06 3512 99.86 

53 1 0.03 3513 99.89 

999 : Don't know 4 0.11 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 45 

(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Ever taken birth control pills? 

RHQ420 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 298 8.47 298 8.47 

1 : Yes 1416 40.26 1714 48.73 

2 : No 1799 51.15 3513 99.89 

9 : Don't know 4 0.11 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Age when started taking birth pills 

RHQ430 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2101 59.74 2101 59.74 

10 1 0.03 2102 59.77 

11 1 0.03 2103 59.80 

12 7 0.20 2110 59.99 

13 17 0.48 2127 60.48 

14 43 1.22 2170 61.70 

15 63 1.79 2233 63.49 

16 138 3.92 2371 67.42 

17 133 3.78 2504 71.20 

18 182 5.17 2686 76.37 

19 132 3.75 2818 80.13 

20 95 2.70 2913 82.83 

21 102 2.90 3015 85.73 

22 74 2.10 3089 87.83 

23 62 1.76 3151 89.59 

24 56 1.59 3207 91.19 

25 60 1.71 3267 92.89 

26 29 0.82 3296 93.72 

27 19 0.54 3315 94.26 

28 22 0.63 3337 94.88 

29 11 0.31 3348 95.19 

30 40 1.14 3388 96.33 

31 14 0.40 3402 96.73 

32 14 0.40 3416 97.13 

33 18 0.51 3434 97.64 

34 5 0.14 3439 97.78 

35 19 0.54 3458 98.32 

36 6 0.17 3464 98.49 

37 8 0.23 3472 98.72 

38 8 0.23 3480 98.95 

39 2 0.06 3482 99.00 

40 3 0.09 3485 99.09 

41 1 0.03 3486 99.12 

42 3 0.09 3489 99.20 

43 2 0.06 3491 99.26 

44 2 0.06 3493 99.32 

45 3 0.09 3496 99.40 

46 2 0.06 3498 99.46 

47 2 0.06 3500 99.52 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Age when started taking birth pills 

RHQ430 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

48 2 0.06 3502 99.57 

50 1 0.03 3503 99.60 

99 : Don't know 14 0.40 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Taking birth control pills now? 

RHD440 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2730 77.62 2730 77.62 

1 : Yes 190 5.40 2920 83.03 

2 : No 597 16.97 3517 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 49 

(RHQ.XPT) 
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Age when stopped taking birth pills 

RHQ450 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2291 65.14 2291 65.14 

12 1 0.03 2292 65.17 

13 3 0.09 2295 65.25 

14 10 0.28 2305 65.54 

15 20 0.57 2325 66.11 

16 44 1.25 2369 67.36 

17 37 1.05 2406 68.41 

18 71 2.02 2477 70.43 

19 55 1.56 2532 71.99 

20 69 1.96 2601 73.96 

21 61 1.73 2662 75.69 

22 59 1.68 2721 77.37 

23 67 1.91 2788 79.27 

24 53 1.51 2841 80.78 

25 63 1.79 2904 82.57 

26 64 1.82 2968 84.39 

27 47 1.34 3015 85.73 

28 43 1.22 3058 86.95 

29 41 1.17 3099 88.11 

30 76 2.16 3175 90.28 

31 34 0.97 3209 91.24 

32 43 1.22 3252 92.47 

33 31 0.88 3283 93.35 

34 35 1.00 3318 94.34 

35 44 1.25 3362 95.59 

36 25 0.71 3387 96.30 

37 22 0.63 3409 96.93 

38 20 0.57 3429 97.50 

39 6 0.17 3435 97.67 

40 11 0.31 3446 97.98 

41 9 0.26 3455 98.24 

42 3 0.09 3458 98.32 

43 4 0.11 3462 98.44 

44 8 0.23 3470 98.66 

45 9 0.26 3479 98.92 

46 7 0.20 3486 99.12 

47 3 0.09 3489 99.20 

48 2 0.06 3491 99.26 

50 4 0.11 3495 99.37 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Age when stopped taking birth pills 

RHQ450 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

51 1 0.03 3496 99.40 

52 1 0.03 3497 99.43 

58 2 0.06 3499 99.49 

60 1 0.03 3500 99.52 

999 : Don't know 17 0.48 3517 100.00 
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How long taking birth control pills 

RHQ460Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2101 59.74 2101 59.74 

1 236 6.71 2337 66.45 

2 209 5.94 2546 72.39 

3 187 5.32 2733 77.71 

4 104 2.96 2837 80.67 

5 98 2.79 2935 83.45 

6 131 3.72 3066 87.18 

7 60 1.71 3126 88.88 

8 69 1.96 3195 90.84 

9 34 0.97 3229 91.81 

10 67 1.91 3296 93.72 

11 20 0.57 3316 94.28 

12 63 1.79 3379 96.08 

13 23 0.65 3402 96.73 

14 19 0.54 3421 97.27 

15 20 0.57 3441 97.84 

16 8 0.23 3449 98.07 

17 5 0.14 3454 98.21 

18 27 0.77 3481 98.98 

19 4 0.11 3485 99.09 

20 9 0.26 3494 99.35 

21 1 0.03 3495 99.37 

22 2 0.06 3497 99.43 

23 1 0.03 3498 99.46 

28 1 0.03 3499 99.49 

29 1 0.03 3500 99.52 

30 4 0.11 3504 99.63 

31 1 0.03 3505 99.66 

38 1 0.03 3506 99.69 

54 1 0.03 3507 99.72 

99 : Don't know 10 0.28 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ460U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2111 60.02 2111 60.02 

1 : Months 473 13.45 2584 73.47 

2 : Years 933 26.53 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Brand name of contraceptives 

RHD470 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3148 89.51 3148 89.51 

Brand name of contraceptives 369 10.49 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used DepoProvera or injectables? 

RHQ510 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 298 8.47 298 8.47 

1 : Yes 262 7.45 560 15.92 

2 : No 2955 84.02 3515 99.94 

9 : Don't know 2 0.06 3517 100.00 
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Now use DepoProvera or injectables? 

RHQ520 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3255 92.55 3255 92.55 

1 : Yes 69 1.96 3324 94.51 

2 : No 193 5.49 3517 100.00 
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Ever use female hormones? 

RHQ540 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1343 38.19 1343 38.19 

1 : Yes 529 15.04 1872 53.23 

2 : �No 1639 46.60 3511 99.83 

9 : Don't know 6 0.17 3517 100.00 
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Hormone pills used 

RHQ541A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3035 86.30 3035 86.30 

10 : Pills 481 13.68 3516 99.97 

99 : Don't know 1 0.03 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Hormone patches used 

RHQ541B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3456 98.27 3456 98.27 

11 : Patches 61 1.73 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Hormone cream/suppository/injection used 

RHQ541C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3456 98.27 3456 98.27 

12 : Cream/suppository/injection 61 1.73 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Having periods when start hormones 

RHQ550 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2988 84.96 2988 84.96 

1 : Still having periods 131 3.72 3119 88.68 

2 : Completely stopped having periods 395 11.23 3514 99.91 

9 : Don't know 3 0.09 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used estr/progest for menopause 

RHQ551A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3288 93.49 3288 93.49 

10 : Menopause-related symptoms (hot flashes, sweating, vaginal dryness, 
bladder problems) 

220 6.26 3508 99.74 

99 : Don't know 9 0.26 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used estr/progest for emotions 

RHQ551B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3504 99.63 3504 99.63 

11 : Depression, anxiety, emotional distress 13 0.37 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used estr/progest for hysterct/oophorect 

RHQ551C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3291 93.57 3291 93.57 

12 : Hysterectomy or oophorectomy (ovary removal) 226 6.43 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used estr/progest for osteoporosis 

RHQ551D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3475 98.81 3475 98.81 

13 : Osteoporosis, bone loss/thinning fracture prevention 42 1.19 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used estr/progest for cardiovascular dis 

RHQ551E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3511 99.83 3511 99.83 

14 : Cardiovascular disease prevention 6 0.17 3517 100.00 
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Used estr/progest for irregular periods 

RHQ551F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3492 99.29 3492 99.29 

15 : Irregular menstrual periods, to regulate periods 25 0.71 3517 100.00 
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Used estr/progest for other reasons 

RHQ551G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3494 99.35 3494 99.35 

16 : Other reasons 23 0.65 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Use hormone pills w/estrogen only 

RHQ554 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3036 86.32 3036 86.32 

1 : Yes 361 10.26 3397 96.59 

2 : �No 83 2.36 3480 98.95 

9 : Don't know 37 1.05 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Age started estrogen-only pills 

RHQ556 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3157 89.76 3157 89.76 

16 to 79 351 9.98 3508 99.74 

999 : Don't know 9 0.26 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Taking estrogen only pills now? 

RHQ558 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3157 89.76 3157 89.76 

1 : Yes 184 5.23 3341 95.00 

2 : No 176 5.00 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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How long taking estrogen only pills 

RHQ560Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3157 89.76 3157 89.76 

1 43 1.22 3200 90.99 

2 40 1.14 3240 92.12 

3 41 1.17 3281 93.29 

4 20 0.57 3301 93.86 

5 23 0.65 3324 94.51 

6 29 0.82 3353 95.34 

7 8 0.23 3361 95.56 

8 14 0.40 3375 95.96 

9 9 0.26 3384 96.22 

10 19 0.54 3403 96.76 

11 7 0.20 3410 96.96 

12 9 0.26 3419 97.21 

13 3 0.09 3422 97.30 

14 8 0.23 3430 97.53 

15 10 0.28 3440 97.81 

16 2 0.06 3442 97.87 

17 4 0.11 3446 97.98 

18 9 0.26 3455 98.24 

19 2 0.06 3457 98.29 

20 12 0.34 3469 98.64 

21 1 0.03 3470 98.66 

22 2 0.06 3472 98.72 

23 5 0.14 3477 98.86 

24 2 0.06 3479 98.92 

25 6 0.17 3485 99.09 

26 2 0.06 3487 99.15 

27 1 0.03 3488 99.18 

28 4 0.11 3492 99.29 

29 1 0.03 3493 99.32 

30 8 0.23 3501 99.55 

31 1 0.03 3502 99.57 

32 2 0.06 3504 99.63 

33 2 0.06 3506 99.69 

35 1 0.03 3507 99.72 

36 1 0.03 3508 99.74 

38 1 0.03 3509 99.77 

39 1 0.03 3510 99.80 

40 1 0.03 3511 99.83 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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How long taking estrogen only pills 

RHQ560Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

49 1 0.03 3512 99.86 

99 : Don't know 5 0.14 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ560U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3162 89.91 3162 89.91 

1 : Months 91 2.59 3253 92.49 

2 : Years 264 7.51 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used hormone pills w/progestin only 

RHQ562 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3036 86.32 3036 86.32 

1 : Yes 99 2.81 3135 89.14 

2 : No 340 9.67 3475 98.81 

9 : Don't know 42 1.19 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Age started progestin only pills 

RHQ564 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3418 97.19 3418 97.19 

17 1 0.03 3419 97.21 

18 2 0.06 3421 97.27 

21 1 0.03 3422 97.30 

22 1 0.03 3423 97.33 

26 1 0.03 3424 97.36 

28 1 0.03 3425 97.38 

29 2 0.06 3427 97.44 

30 2 0.06 3429 97.50 

31 2 0.06 3431 97.55 

32 3 0.09 3434 97.64 

34 1 0.03 3435 97.67 

36 2 0.06 3437 97.73 

38 1 0.03 3438 97.75 

39 2 0.06 3440 97.81 

40 3 0.09 3443 97.90 

42 2 0.06 3445 97.95 

43 2 0.06 3447 98.01 

44 3 0.09 3450 98.09 

45 7 0.20 3457 98.29 

46 5 0.14 3462 98.44 

47 2 0.06 3464 98.49 

48 5 0.14 3469 98.64 

49 1 0.03 3470 98.66 

50 7 0.20 3477 98.86 

51 8 0.23 3485 99.09 

52 1 0.03 3486 99.12 

53 3 0.09 3489 99.20 

55 7 0.20 3496 99.40 

56 5 0.14 3501 99.55 

57 3 0.09 3504 99.63 

58 1 0.03 3505 99.66 

60 3 0.09 3508 99.74 

61 2 0.06 3510 99.80 

63 2 0.06 3512 99.86 

64 1 0.03 3513 99.89 

65 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

66 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

999 : Don't know 2 0.06 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Taking progestin only pills now? 

RHQ566 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3418 97.19 3418 97.19 

1 : Yes 38 1.08 3456 98.27 

2 : No 61 1.73 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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How long taking progestin only pills 

RHQ568Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3418 97.19 3418 97.19 

1 14 0.40 3432 97.58 

2 12 0.34 3444 97.92 

3 11 0.31 3455 98.24 

4 11 0.31 3466 98.55 

5 9 0.26 3475 98.81 

6 11 0.31 3486 99.12 

7 1 0.03 3487 99.15 

8 5 0.14 3492 99.29 

9 2 0.06 3494 99.35 

10 11 0.31 3505 99.66 

11 1 0.03 3506 99.69 

12 2 0.06 3508 99.74 

13 2 0.06 3510 99.80 

16 1 0.03 3511 99.83 

17 1 0.03 3512 99.86 

18 1 0.03 3513 99.89 

20 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

23 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

30 1 0.03 3516 99.97 

99 : Don't know 1 0.03 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ568U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3419 97.21 3419 97.21 

1 : Months 39 1.11 3458 98.32 

2 : Years 59 1.68 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used estrogen/progestin combo pills 

RHQ570 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3036 86.32 3036 86.32 

1 : Yes 92 2.62 3128 88.94 

2 : No 347 9.87 3475 98.81 

9 : Don't know 42 1.19 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Age started estrogen/progestin pills 

RHQ572 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3425 97.38 3425 97.38 

17 1 0.03 3426 97.41 

29 1 0.03 3427 97.44 

32 2 0.06 3429 97.50 

33 2 0.06 3431 97.55 

35 2 0.06 3433 97.61 

39 1 0.03 3434 97.64 

40 2 0.06 3436 97.70 

41 2 0.06 3438 97.75 

44 2 0.06 3440 97.81 

45 1 0.03 3441 97.84 

46 3 0.09 3444 97.92 

47 4 0.11 3448 98.04 

48 3 0.09 3451 98.12 

49 5 0.14 3456 98.27 

50 12 0.34 3468 98.61 

51 2 0.06 3470 98.66 

52 4 0.11 3474 98.78 

53 6 0.17 3480 98.95 

54 2 0.06 3482 99.00 

55 3 0.09 3485 99.09 

56 4 0.11 3489 99.20 

57 1 0.03 3490 99.23 

58 2 0.06 3492 99.29 

60 4 0.11 3496 99.40 

61 1 0.03 3497 99.43 

62 2 0.06 3499 99.49 

63 4 0.11 3503 99.60 

65 1 0.03 3504 99.63 

66 1 0.03 3505 99.66 

67 2 0.06 3507 99.72 

72 3 0.09 3510 99.80 

79 1 0.03 3511 99.83 

85 1 0.03 3512 99.86 

999 : Don't know 5 0.14 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Taking estrogen/progestin now? 

RHQ574 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3425 97.38 3425 97.38 

1 : Yes 54 1.54 3479 98.92 

2 : No 38 1.08 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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How long taking estrogen/progestin 

RHQ576Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3425 97.38 3425 97.38 

1 14 0.40 3439 97.78 

2 15 0.43 3454 98.21 

3 15 0.43 3469 98.64 

4 6 0.17 3475 98.81 

5 8 0.23 3483 99.03 

6 8 0.23 3491 99.26 

7 3 0.09 3494 99.35 

8 3 0.09 3497 99.43 

9 1 0.03 3498 99.46 

10 6 0.17 3504 99.63 

11 1 0.03 3505 99.66 

12 3 0.09 3508 99.74 

13 1 0.03 3509 99.77 

14 1 0.03 3510 99.80 

18 2 0.06 3512 99.86 

20 2 0.06 3514 99.91 

30 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

99 : �Don't know 2 0.06 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ576U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3427 97.44 3427 97.44 

1 : Months 34 0.97 3461 98.41 

2 : Years 56 1.59 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Used estrogen-only patches? 

RHQ580 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3457 98.29 3457 98.29 

1 : Yes 47 1.34 3504 99.63 

2 : No 4 0.11 3508 99.74 

9 : Don't know 9 0.26 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
Revised September 2004 

Age started estrogen-only patches 

RHQ582 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3470 98.66 3470 98.66 

31 1 0.03 3471 98.69 

32 1 0.03 3472 98.72 

34 1 0.03 3473 98.75 

36 1 0.03 3474 98.78 

39 2 0.06 3476 98.83 

40 1 0.03 3477 98.86 

41 1 0.03 3478 98.89 

42 3 0.09 3481 98.98 

43 1 0.03 3482 99.00 

45 2 0.06 3484 99.06 

46 2 0.06 3486 99.12 

47 1 0.03 3487 99.15 

48 2 0.06 3489 99.20 

49 2 0.06 3491 99.26 

50 3 0.09 3494 99.35 

51 1 0.03 3495 99.37 

52 4 0.11 3499 99.49 

53 3 0.09 3502 99.57 

56 2 0.06 3504 99.63 

57 1 0.03 3505 99.66 

58 2 0.06 3507 99.72 

61 1 0.03 3508 99.74 

62 1 0.03 3509 99.77 

63 2 0.06 3511 99.83 

65 1 0.03 3512 99.86 

66 1 0.03 3513 99.89 

70 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

80 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

85 1 0.03 3516 99.97 

999 : Don't know 1 0.03 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Using estrogen-only patches now? 

RHQ584 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3470 98.66 3470 98.66 

1 : Yes 21 0.60 3491 99.26 

2 : No 26 0.74 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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How long using estrogen only patch 

RHQ586Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3470 98.66 3470 98.66 

1 13 0.37 3483 99.03 

2 10 0.28 3493 99.32 

3 3 0.09 3496 99.40 

4 1 0.03 3497 99.43 

5 3 0.09 3500 99.52 

6 7 0.20 3507 99.72 

8 1 0.03 3508 99.74 

9 1 0.03 3509 99.77 

10 4 0.11 3513 99.89 

11 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

12 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

15 1 0.03 3516 99.97 

18 1 0.03 3517 100.00 
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(RHQ.XPT) 
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Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ586U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3470 98.66 3470 98.66 

1 : Months 21 0.60 3491 99.26 

2 : Years 26 0.74 3517 100.00 
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Used estrogen/progestin combo patch 

RHQ596 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3457 98.29 3457 98.29 

1 : Yes 4 0.11 3461 98.41 

2 : �No 46 1.31 3507 99.72 

9 : Don't know 10 0.28 3517 100.00 
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Age started estrogen/progestin patch 

RHQ598 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3513 99.89 3513 99.89 

45 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

49 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

52 1 0.03 3516 99.97 

999 : Don't know 1 0.03 3517 100.00 
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Use estrogen/progestin patch now? 

RHQ600 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3513 99.89 3513 99.89 

1 : Yes 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

2 : No 3 0.09 3517 100.00 
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How long use estrogen/progestin patch 

RHQ602Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3513 99.89 3513 99.89 

1 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

2 1 0.03 3515 99.94 

8 1 0.03 3516 99.97 

11 1 0.03 3517 100.00 
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Revised September 2004 

Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ602U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3513 99.89 3513 99.89 

1 : Months 1 0.03 3514 99.91 

2 : Years 3 0.09 3517 100.00 
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